RESOLUTION APPROVING DOG CONTROL & SHELTER AGREEMENT WITH COUNTRY ACRES PET SERVICES

RESOLUTION 23-

RESOLUTION APPROVING DOG CONTROL & SHELTER AGREEMENT WITH COUNTRY ACRES PET SERVICES

RESOLVED, as follows:

- 1. Country Acres Pet Services is the Dog Control Officer for the Town of Lansing; and
- 2. The shelter maintained by Country Acres Pet Services is the Town of Lansing Dog Shelter; and
- 3. The 2024 Dog Control and Shelter Agreement between the Town of Lansing and Country Acres Pet Services is for a term commencing January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2024; and
- 4. The Town Supervisor of the Town of Lansing is hereby authorized to sign said agreement.